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State of Oregon 
Department of Environmental Quality 
Total Maximum Daily Load Program 

Basin Coordinators and TMDL Contacts 
BASIN STAFF PHONE # EMAIL 

Columbia River Paula Calvert 503-229-5101 CALVERT.Paula@deq.state.or.us 

Deschutes Basin Smita Mehta 541-633-2022 MEHTA.Smita@deq.state.or.us 

Grand Ronde Basin 
Includes: Imnaha, Wallowa, Lower and 
Upper Grande Ronde subbasins 

Don Butcher 541-278-4603 BUTCHER.Don@deq.state.or.us 

John Day Basin Don Butcher 541-278-4603 BUTCHER.Don@deq.state.or.us 

Klamath Basin Mike Hiatt 541-273-7002 HIATT.Mike@deq.state.or.us 

Malheur River Basin John Dadoly 541-278-4616 DADOLY.John@deq.state.or.us 

Mid-Coast Basin 
Includes: Alsea, Siletz-Yaquina, 
Siltcoos, and Siuslaw subbasins 

David Waltz 541-687-7345 WALTZ.David@deq.state.or.us 

Middle Columbia – Hood Basin 
Includes: Western Hood and Miles 
Creek 

Smita Mehta 541-633-2022 MEHTA.Smita@deq.state.or.us 

North Coast – Lower Columbia 
Basin 
Includes: Lower Columbia, Youngs, 
Clatskanie, Necanicum, Nehalem, 
Tillamook, Trask, Miami, Kilchis, 
Wilson, and Nestucca,  

York Johnson 503-  801-5092 JOHNSON.York@deq.state.or.us 

*Oregon Closed Lakes Basin 
Includes: Alvord Lake, Donner and Blitzen, Goose Lake, Guano, Harney-Malheur Lake, Lake Abert, Silver, Silvies, Summer, Thousand-
Virgin, Upper Quinn, and Warner Lakes subbasins  

*Lake County Mike Hiatt 541-273-7002 HIATT.Mike@deq.state.or.us 

*Harney County Don Butcher 541-278-4603 BUTCHER.Don@deq.state.or.us 

*Malheur County John Dadoly 541-278-4616 DADOLY.John@deq.state.or.us 

Owyhee River Basin John Dadoly 541-278-4616 DADOLY.John@deq.state.or.us 

Powder River Basin 
Includes: Powder, Burnt, and 
Brownlee Reservoir subbasins 

John Dadoly 541-278-4616 DADOLY.John@deq.state.or.us 

Rogue Basin Bill Meyers 541-776-6272 MEYERS.Bill@deq.state.or.us 

Sandy Basin Kristi Asplund 503-229-6254 ASPLUND.Kristi@deq.state.or.us 

South Coast Basin 
Includes: Chetco, Coos, Coquille, and 
Sixes 

Bryan Duggan 
541-269-2721 

x234 DUGGAN.Bryan@deq.state.or.us 

Snake River-Hell’s Canyon John Dadoly 541-278-4616 DADOLY.John@deq.state.or.us 

Umatilla Basin 
Includes: Umatilla, Walla Walla, and 
Willow 

Don Butcher 541-278-4603 BUTCHER.Don@deq.state.or.us 

Umpqua Basin Heather Tugaw 541-776-6091 TUGAW.Heather@deq.state.or.us 
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Willamette Basin 
Lower Willamette Mainstrem 
Includes: Tryon Creek, Kellogg, 
Johnson, and Columbia Slough 

Andrea Matzke 503-229-5350 MATZKE.Andrea@deq.state.or.us 

Middle Willamette Mainstem 
Includes: Rickreall, Mill Creek, 
Luckiamute, and Chehalem 

Nancy Gramlich 503-378-5073 GRAMLICH.Nancy@deq.state.or.us 

Clackamas Subbasin Kristi Asplund 503-229-6254 ASPLUND.Kristi@deq.state.or.us 

Coast Fork, McKenzie, Middle 
Fork Willamette, and South 
Santiam Subbasins 

Priscilla Woolverton 541-687-7347 WOOLVERTON.Priscilla@deq.state.or.us 

Molalla Subbasin Kristi Asplund 503-229-6954 ASPLUND.Kristi@deq.state.or.us 

North Santiam, Pudding, and 
Yamhill Subbasin 

Nancy Gramlich 503-378-5073 GRAMLICH.Nancy@deq.state.or.us 

Tualatin Subbasin Brian Creutzburg 503-229-6819 CREUTZBURG.Brian@deq.state.or.us 
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